

Date: 20th May, 2023

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

The General Manager
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: SAREGAMA

Scrip Code: 532163

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Publication for Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)
for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication in the following newspapers with respect to Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company, for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on Friday, 19th May, 2023.

1. Financial Express
2. Aajkaal

You are requested to kindly take the afore-mentioned on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
For **SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED**

Priyanka Motwani
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. As above

		Standalone			Consolidated		
		(Rs in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	22,507	19,461	75,544	23,209	19,908	81,239
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,077	6,316	24,986	6,547	6,428	25,370
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,077	6,316	24,986	6,547	6,428	25,370
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,456	4,706	18,548	4,917	4,798	18,899
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,846	2,998	16,493	3,259	2,703	17,020
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (Refer Note 2)	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,33,582*			1,34,681*
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (Refer Note 2)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	2.32	2.44	9.63	2.56	2.50	9.83
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	2.32	2.44	9.63	2.56	2.50	9.83

* As at 31 March, 2023

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31 March, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.saregama.com).
- Pursuant to the Special Resolution passed by the Shareholders of the Company by way of Postal Ballot through electronic means on 31 March 2022, the Company has sub-divided its 1(one) equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- fully paid up, into 10 (Ten) equity shares of face value Re. 1/- each fully paid-up, effective from 28 April 2022. Hence, shares have now been adjusted on account of sub-division of share done by the Company. This has also been considered for calculating weighted average number of equity shares for all periods presented, as per IndAS 33- Earnings Per Share.
- The above audited standalone/consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 19 May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "audited" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unqualified audit report on the audited standalone/consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2023.

Place : Kolkata,
Date : 19 May 2023

On behalf of the Board
Vikram Mehra
Managing Director
DIN: 03556680



		সারেগামা ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড			
		রেজিঃ অফিস : ৩৩, যশোর রোড, দমদম, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২৮			
		ওয়েব : www.saregama.com, E-mail id : co.sec@saregama.com, ফোন নং : ০৩৩-২৫৫১-২৯৮৪, CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346			
		৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত স্বতন্ত্র ও একত্রিত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের নির্যাস			
নং	বিবরণ	স্বতন্ত্র		একত্রিত	
		ত্রৈমাসিকে সমাপ্ত ৩১ মার্চ, ২৩ (পরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিকে সমাপ্ত ৩১ মার্চ, ২২ (পরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিকে সমাপ্ত ৩১ মার্চ, ২৩ (পরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিকে সমাপ্ত ৩১ মার্চ, ২২ (পরীক্ষিত)
১।	মোট কারবার থেকে আয়	২২,৫০৭	১৯,৪০১	১৫,৪৪৪	২৩,২০৯
২।	সংগঠিত মেম্বারের জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (করের পূর্বে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহ)	৬,০৭৭	৬,০১৬	২,৯৯৬	৬,৪২৭
৩।	সংগঠিত মেম্বারের জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে)	৬,০৭৭	৬,০১৬	২,৯৯৬	৬,৪২৭
৪।	সংগঠিত মেম্বারের জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহের পরে)	৪,৪৩৬	৪,১০৬	১৮,৪৪৮	৪,৯১৭
৫।	উল্লিখিত মেম্বারের জন্য মোট সামগ্রিক আয় [মেম্বারের জন্য লাভ / (লোকসান) (করের পর) এবং অন্যান্য সামগ্রিক আয় (করের পর) সমন্বিত]	২,৮৪৬	২,৯৯৮	১৬,৪৯০	৩,২৫৯
৬।	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (ফেস ভ্যালু প্রতিটি টায় ১) (নেতুন স্টক - ২)	১,৯২৮	১,৯২৮	১,৯২৮	১,৯২৮
৭।	পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের সংরক্ষণ (পূর্বমূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত) বালান্সশিট অনুযায়ী			১,৩৩,৫৮২	
৮।	শেয়ার প্রতি লাভ (প্রতিটি টায় ১) (বার্ষিকে সনাক্তন) (নেতুন স্টক - ২)				
১।	পূর্বে (টাকা)	২.০২	২.৪৪	৯.৩৩	২.০০
২।	পরে (টাকা)	২.০২	২.৪৪	৯.৩৩	২.০০

*৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ অনুযায়ী

দ্রষ্টব্য

- উপরিউক্ত বিবৃতি টি সেরিগামা ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেডের অফিসিয়াল বার্ষিক রিপোর্ট (২০২২-২৩) এর অংশ হিসেবে প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে।
- কোম্পানির শেয়ারবাজারের দ্বারা ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২ তারিখে ইকুইটি শেয়ারের উপর প্রযোজ্য আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিবরণের সংক্ষিপ্তসার। ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের পুরো বিবরণ কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে (www.saregama.com) এর পাশাপাশি স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের ওয়েবসাইটে (www.nseindia.com এবং bseindia.com) উপলব্ধ রয়েছে।
- ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের ১০/- অতিরিক্ত মুদ্রার ১টি (একটি) ইকুইটি শেয়ারকে সম্পূর্ণরূপে পরিশোধিত ১/- অতিরিক্ত মুদ্রার ১০টি (দশটি) ইকুইটি শেয়ারে উপ-বিভক্ত করেছে। অনুরূপে, কোম্পানির তরফে কৃত শেয়ারের উপ-বিভাগের নিরীখে শেয়ারগুলি বর্তমানে সমন্বয় করা হয়েছে। উপস্থাপিত সকল মেম্বারের প্রেক্ষিতে ইকুইটি শেয়ারের ওয়েবসাইটে গড় সংখ্যা গণনার সময়ে ই-৩৩-৩৩ অনুযায়ী শেয়ার প্রতি আয় মোতাবেক এই বিষয়টি বিবেচনা করা হয়েছে।
- ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্থবছরের উপরোক্ত নিরীক্ষিত এককপঞ্জীকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ১১শে মে, ২০২৩ তারিখে আয়োজিত সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত ও সপারিশকৃত হয়েছে এবং এগুলি একই তারিখে আয়োজিত সভায় কোম্পানির পরিচালকমণ্ডলী দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। এই ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির বিবিধ অডিটরপন দ্বারা নিরীক্ষণ সাপেক্ষ হয়েছে যারা ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্থবছরের নিরীক্ষিত এককপঞ্জীকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলির প্রেক্ষিতে একটি শর্তহীন অডিট রিপোর্ট জারি করেছেন।

বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর্স
বিক্রম মেহেরা
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
দিন ০৩.৫.২৩

স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ১৯শে মে, ২০২৩